

संत ज्ञानेश्वर शिक्षण संस्थेचे,

An ISO 9001:2015

मा. श्री. अण्णासाहेब डांगे आयुर्वेद वैद्यक महाविद्यालय, पदव्युत्तर विभाग व संशोधन केंद्र, आष्टा.

ता. वाळवा, जि. सांगली. पिन-४१६ ३०१. फोन : ०२३४२ - २४१११०३, २४१४०८ (भारतीय केंद्रीय चिकित्सा परिषद दिल्ली मान्यताप्राप्त व महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ नाशिक संलग्नित) Sant Dnyaneswar Shikshan Sanstha's Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Gradute & Reserch Centre, Ashta. District. Sangli, Maharashtra, India 416 301 Ph. 02342- 241108, 241103 Fax-02342-241110

Ref. No. ADAMC /693-A 2018

Date: 2/3/2018

To,

The Principal, Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta

Subject: About the Memorandum of Understanding for welfare of students, teaching and nonteaching members

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College &Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli wish to do the Memorandum of Understanding with your institution to provide Medical facilities, Faculty exchange, Driving license facility for Under Graduate and Post Graduate students and staff members.

The purpose of this MOU is to get Driving license for Under Graduate and Post Graduate students and staff members and also our college will provide all types of medical facility to your students and staff members. Thus this MOU will be beneficial to both institutions.

Hoping for your continuous coordination,

Thanking you with regards,



Shri. Annasakeb Dange Ayurved Medica. College, Ashsa, Tal. Waiwa, Dist.Sangli



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli (Partner 1)

And

Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta, Sangli (Partner 2)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is in between the terms and understanding of the Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta and Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta to provide Driving license facility for Under Graduate and Post Graduate students and staff members.

Background:-

We, ADAMC, Ashta We have students which are above 18 years old and they need a license for driving two & four wheelers. Your institute have Driving license School which is running very smoothly.

Purpose:-

To get benefit to our student and staff which is available in our campus. This MOU will be helpful to all Ayurved Medical students and our staff members to learn driving of vehicle and to get motor driving license from the authority.

Funding:-

This MOU is not a committed of any type of fund.

Duration:-

This MOU is at will and may be modify by the mutual consent of authorized officials from ADAMC, Ashta and Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta. This shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from both partners and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by one of the partners by mutual consent.

In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from ADAMC, Ashta and Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta this MOU shall end on.

Terms and Conditions:

The above goal will be accomplished by undertaking the following activity

1) All Ayurved medical students and our staff members will be able to learn driving of vehicle and to get motor driving license from the authorized Driving school.

2) The engineering college students and their staff members will be benefitted regarding medical services which include emergency services as well.

Reporting:-

List of Under Graduate and Post Graduate students and staff members will be issued with authority letter to the ADCET from us. After successful completion of driving training, driving license will be issued by the authority.

Contact Information:-

- 1. Partner 1:
 - Partner name: Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta.
 - Partner Representative:- Dr. Pramod Appasaheb Budruk
 - Position:- Principal
 - Address: At/Po Ashta, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli. Tel no.:- 02342 -241108/241103. Fax no.:- 02342-241110 Email ID:-ashta.adamc@rediffmail.com

2. Partner 2:

- Partner name: Annasaheb Dange College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta
- Partner Representative:- Prof. R. A. Kanai
- Position:= Executive Director, Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha, Islampur
- Address: At/Po Ashta, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli.
 - o Tel no.:- 02342-241107, 9730377786
 - Fax no.:- 02342-241106
 - Email ID:- profrak@rediffmail.com

1] (Partner Signature) Date:-Hon. Shri: Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Ashta, Sangli Shri. Annasaheb Dange Ayurver Medical Collage, Anna, Tal. Walva, Dist. Bangli

2]

(Partice Signature) Date:-Annasahan David College of Engineering and Technology, Ashta Engineering & Jecknology, Ashta. Tal. Walwa, Dist. Sangli, 416 301